Your results

Wore performance, less consumption. More Joy.

Vehicle age

hax Power (hp)

Torgue {(Nmj)

0-82 mph (secs)

i

Max

m
=1

peed {mph)

CO2 emissions

{g/kmy)

On the Road Price

F11d Price

Vehide Excise Duty
Band

VED 200910
Insurance Group
Annual Fuel Cost

Benefit in Kind tax

rating 2009410

Annual company car
tax

< KWIKCarCost

BMW 1 Series Coupe
135i M Sport

New

302

400

5.3

{55

198

33.2

3,188

£30,675

£30,195

£425

34

£1,615.78

28%

20% = £1,691 40% = £3,382 20% = £1,677 40% = £3,353 20% = £1,705

All data is sourced from a 3rd-party, independent industry source (KeeResources

KWWIKCarCost) on a moenthly basis.

Audi S3
TFSI quattro

New

261

350

5.7

{55

198

33.2

3,188

£30,421

£29,941

£425

36

£1,615.78

28%

All data shown is valid until the end of May 2010.

Audi S3
TFSI quattro Black
Edition

New

261

350

5.7

155

198

33.2

3,188

£30,920

£30,440

£425

36

£1,615.78

28%

Audi S3 Sportback
TFSI quattro

New

261

350

5.8

{55

199

33.2

3,204

£30,969

£30,489

£425

36

£1,615.78

28%

40% = £3,409 20% = £1,707 40% = £3,415

Shaded areas indicate leading performance.

Annual fuel costs based on 10,000 miles at a cost of 112 penceiitr
(petrol) and 114 pencefitr (diesel).
Carbon footprint calculated as CO2 g/km x annual mileage (km}) / 1000.



