

Your results

More performance, less consumption. More Joy.

	BMW 1 Series Coupe 135i M Sport	Audi S3 TFSI quattro	Audi S3 TFSI quattro Black Edition	Audi S3 Sportback TFSI quattro
Vehicle age	New	New	New	New
Performance				
Max Power (hp)	302	261	261	261
Torque (Nm)	400	350	350	350
0-62 mph (secs)	5.3	5.7	5.7	5.8
Max Speed (mph)	155	155	155	155
Efficiency				
CO2 emissions (g/km)	198	198	198	199
Combined Fuel Consumption (mpg)	33.2	33.2	33.2	33.2
Carbon Footprint (kg/yr)	3,188	3,188	3,188	3,204
Cost				
On the Road Price	£30,675	£30,421	£30,920	£30,969
P11d Price	£30,195	£29,941	£30,440	£30,489
Vehicle Excise Duty Band	J	J	J	J
VED 2009/10	£425	£425	£425	£425
Insurance Group	34	36	36	36
Annual Fuel Cost	£1,615.78	£1,615.78	£1,615.78	£1,615.78
Benefit in Kind tax rating 2009/10	28%	28%	28%	28%
Annual company car tax	20% = £1,691 40% = £3,382	20% = £1,677 40% = £3,353	20% = £1,705 40% = £3,409	20% = £1,707 40% = £3,



All data is sourced from a 3rd-party, independent industry source (KeeResources' KWIKCarCost) on a monthly basis. All data shown is valid until the end of May 2010.

Shaded areas indicate leading performance. Annual fuel costs based on 10,000 miles at a cost of 112 pence/ltr (petrol) and 114 pence/ltr (diesel). Carbon footprint calculated as CO2 g/km x annual mileage (km) / 1000.